12/6/21, 4:58 PM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 Southwestern CCD

Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Minou Spradley

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

Instruction

19206 Hours

3847

1540

6368

7451

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4118/179/2021/preview

1/3



12/6/21, 4:58 PM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 Southwestern CCD

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$477,901

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$219,796

$54,563

$752,260

Short
ESL/El K12 Term Workforce
Fund ABE/ASE  Civics AWD Success CTE Reentry
California Adult
Education $0  $95,580 $38,232 $0 $157,707 $186,382
Program
CalWORKs S0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0
NonCredit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Perkins S0 S0 S0 S0 $0 $0
LCFF S0 S0 S0 $0 $0 $0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed
0 0 0 0 0 0
Jail Funds ° ° ° ° ° °
WIOAII S0 S0 S0 $0 $0 $0
Contracted
. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Services
In-kind
L $0  $43,959 $17,584 $0 $72,533 $85,720
Contributions
Comm. College
Supportive $0  $10,913  $4,365 $0  $18,006 $21,279
Services
Totals $0 $150,452 $60,181 $0 $248,246 $293,381
Certification
63 South Bay Adult Education Consortium/Southwestern - Primary Contact
Crystal Robinson
crystal.robinso n@ sweetwaterschools.org
Approved by Crystal Robinson

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4118/179/2021/preview

2/3


mailto:crystal.robinson@sweetwaterschools.org

12/6/21, 4:58 PM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 Southwestern CCD

California Lobe.
Community N‘- < VA
Colleges PLAN. INVEST. TRACK.

2021© California Community Colleges
NOVA Site Version: 4.41

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4118/179/2021/preview 3/3


https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

