Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Minou Spradley

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	0
ESL/El Civics	3847
AWD	1540
K12 Success	0
Short Term CTE	6368
Workforce Reentry	7451
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	19206 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$0	\$95,580	\$38,232	\$0	\$157,707	\$186,382	\$0	\$477,901
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	\$0	\$43,959	\$17,584	\$0	\$72,533	\$85,720	\$0	\$219,796
Comm. College Supportive Services	\$0	\$10,913	\$4,365	\$0	\$18,006	\$21,279	\$0	\$54,563
Totals	\$0	\$150,452	\$60,181	\$0	\$248,246	\$293,381	\$0	\$752,260

Certification

63 South Bay Adult Education Consortium/Southwestern - Primary Contact

Crystal Robinson

<u>crystal.robinson@sweetwaterschools.org</u>

Approved by Crystal Robinson

12/06/2021 08:57 AM PST



2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.41</u>